
04/21/2022 “Research Task Meeting”  
 
THE PRIMARY MISSION OF RTF (RESEARCH TASK FORCE) is to identify the needs, 
concerns and challenges of research faculty and trainees and bring them to the attention of the 
Faculty Council. 
 
 
PRESENT: Lobanova, Ekaterina <elobanova@ufl.edu (chair)>; Chakrabarty, Paramita 
<pchakrabarty@ufl.edu>; Someya,Shinichi <someya@ufl.edu>; Dore,Sylvain 
<SDore@anest.ufl.edu>; 
""Brunson, Jason Cory" <Jason.Brunson@medicine.ufl.edu>; "Bird,Jonathan" <j.bird@ufl.edu> 
 
 
We discussed an initiative performing IT survey to assess the research-related needs or 
challenges. Drs. Brunson and Bird with an input from Dr. Dore are generating survey draft which 
will be presented at COM FC. We discussed current research-specific software needs. 
Discussions continued over email with an input from Dr. Ghiaseddin.  
 


